SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47052/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2023 in MAT No. 1048/2021 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SK. INJAMAM AND ORS.

ITEM NO.6

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 25968/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 25946/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 25969/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 44198/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 30-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha , AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In the first round, a request for pass over was made, but no one appeared on behalf of the petitioners in the second round.

Re-list the matter on 16.07.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER