SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47052/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2023 in MAT No. 1048/2021 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SK. INJAMAM AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 25968/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA NO. 25946/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA NO. 25969/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO. 187992/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 44198/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES

Date: 02-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A.No. 25968 of 2024 – application for deletion of the names of Proforma Respondent Nos. 6 to 125 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Kunal Chatterjee, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 2 - West Bengal Board of Primary Education. Notice be served on the other respondents.

2

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER