ITEM NO.45 REGISTRAR COURT SECTION XVI SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20350/2024 SK. INJAMAM AND ORS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 25969/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 187992/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** IA No. 44198/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 22-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv. Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR Ms. Nandita Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C Aravind, Adv.

Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vani Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R S Meena, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saif, Adv.

Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos.2 to 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.1. It is submitted by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that permission be granted to serve respondent no.1 through the concerned Standing Counsel for the State of West Bengal. Allowed. Particulars be filed within one week.

Ld. Counsel, Ms. Jagriti Singh has filed applications for impleadment and recalling of Hon'ble Court's order dt. 02.09.2024.

List the applications before the Hon'ble Court.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ